₫.	0	0	2
----	---	---	---

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please reco	rd the attached original documents or copy mereor.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les).
NETSALES, INC.	Name:ROBERT EFRASER ASSOCIATES
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached U yes X no	Internal Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 11184 Antioch Rd., Suite 354
	City <u>Overland Park</u> State <u>KS</u> Zip Code <u>66210</u>
IX Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 yes 🛛 no
Execution Date: March 15, 2005	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exec	ution date of the application is
A Ratent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	
08/868,052 6,067,416	
Additional numbers atta	ached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
document should be mailed:	
Name: Thomas B. Luebbering	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP	 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:2405 GRAND BOULEVARD, SUITE 400	
City: <u>KANSAS CITY</u> State <u>MO</u> Zip <u>64108</u>	8. Deposit account number: <u>19-0522</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
	rue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
 Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is to 	rue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
document.	
Thomas B. Luebbering MB APM April 1, 2005	
Name of Person Signing Signature	April 1, 2005 Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3
OMBNo. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	ach this portion
Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to	
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services	
Director of the US Pa	tent and Trademark Office Box 1450
	, VA 22313-1450
	ted to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including led, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comment nark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C., rk Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NETSALES, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 8600 W. 110th Street, Suite 600, Overland Park, Kansas 66210, is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Letters Patent No. 6,067,416, entitled METHOD FOR DYNAMI-CALLY WRAPPING FILES FOR DOWNLOADING, issued on May 23, 2000 and International Application No. PCT/US99/24056 filed October 26, 1999 entitled METHOD FOR DYNAMI-CALLY WRAPPING FILES FOR DOWNLOADING (collectively referred to as "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, NETSALES, INC. is in the process of concluding it business affairs and was put on void status on March 1, 2003.

WHEREAS, Dennis Krause, as a Trustee of NETSALES, INC. has the authority to legally bind NETSALES, INC. to this agreement.

WHEREAS, ROBERT E. FRASER, a former employee of NETSALES, INC. and inventor of the Patents, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents;

WHEREAS, ROBERT E. FRASER and NETSALES, INC. previously agreed that NETSALES, INC. would assign the Patents to ROBERT E. FRASER in an Agreement and Mutual Release signed by ROBERT E. FRASER and NETSALES, INC. in September, 2001.

WHEREAS, ROBERT E. FRASER owns the company ROBERT E. FRASER ASSOCIATES, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Kansas, and having its principal place of business at 11184 Antioch Road, Suite 354, Overland Park, Kansas 66210 and desires the company to own the Patents;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, NETSALES, INC. has sold, assigned and transferred unto said ROBERT E. FRASER ASSOCIATES, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents to be held by ROBERT E. FRASER ASSOCIATES for its own use and behoof, and for its successors and/or assigns, to the full end of the term of the Patents, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by NETSALES, INC. had this assignment and sale not been made, together with all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement of the Patents.



م.

Executed this 15th day of March, 2005
NETSALES, INC.
By Dennis Krause, Trustee
State of KANSAS)) ss: County of John SON)
Subscribed and sworn to before me this $\frac{15}{15}$ day of $\frac{MArch}{2005}$, 2005

My Commission Expires:

28

(SEAL)

<u> </u>	BRIDGETT WILLIAMS
	Notary Public - State of Kansas My Appt. Exp. 1-0.1-0.8

RECORDED: 04/01/2005